onds 90% of the time. 

In 2009, the average turnout time for 

Pierce County Fire Protection District No. 

8 was fifty-four (54) seconds.  The District 

met the ninety (90) second objective 

85.85% of the time.  The department’s 

turnout time was one hundred two (102) 

seconds 90.08% of the time. 

Fire Suppression within the City of 

Edgewood: 

Pierce County Fire District No. 8 has 

adopted the following service delivery ob-

jectives within the City of Edgewood: 

Zones 08-100, 08-210, 08-800